Rev. B
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Speci�cations subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A.
Tel: 781.329.4700 www.analog.com

超薄体，双列引脚(CP-10-9) 图示尺寸单位：mm
Rev. B | Page 23 of 24
订购指南
型号1 注释  积分非线性
  温度范围 订购数量
  封装描述  封装选项
  标识
AD7988-1BRMZ 最大值±1.25 LSB −40°C 至 +125°C 卷带，50 10引脚MSOP  RM-10 C7E
AD7988-1BRMZ-RL7 最大值±1.25 LSB  −40°C 至 +125°C 卷盘，1,000 10引脚MSOP RM-10 C7E
AD7988-1BCPZ-RL 最大值±1.25 LSB  −40°C 至 +125°C 卷盘，5,000 10引脚QFN (LFCSP_WD) CP-10-9 C7X
AD7988-1BCPZ-RL7 最大值±1.25 LSB  −40°C 至 +125°C 卷盘，1,500 10引脚QFN (LFCSP_WD) CP-10-9 C7X
AD7988-5BRMZ 最大值±1.25 LSB −40°C 至 +125°C 卷带，50 10引脚MSOP RM-10 C7Q
AD7988-5BRMZ-RL7 最大值±1.25 LSB  −40°C 至 +125°C 卷盘，1,000 10引脚MSOP RM-10 C7Q
AD7988-5BCPZ-RL −40°C 至 +125°C 卷盘，5,000 10引脚QFN (LFCSP_WD) CP-10-9 C7Y
AD7988-5BCPZ-RL7 最大值±1.25 LSB −40°C 至 +125°C 卷盘，1,500 10引脚QFN (LFCSP_WD) CP-10-9 C7Y
EVAL-AD7988-5SDZ 2    评估板已填充AD7988-5；用于
AD7988-1和AD7988-5的评估
EVAL-SDP-CB1Z 3    系统演示板，通过USB与PC
的接口用作数据传输控制器板
AD7988-1/AD7988-5